CAMEL TECHNOLOGY
SNUBBER CAPACITORS
IGBT film foil structure snubber capacitors                            KPC
 Outline Drawing                      Construction                Appearance
KPC are polypropylene film , aluminium foil .
Non-inductive winding construction, extended foil
impregnated UL class 94V-0 preformed case with
thermosetting resin fill, Terminals tinned copper.

  DIMENSIONS:
WORKING VOLTAGE 1000VDC (480VAC AT 50 Hz)
Dimensions
Part number CAP
 W H T P Ymin
Dv/Dt
V/µ sec
1 Peak
Amps
1rmsat
100KHz
&55℃
ESR Max
 at100kHz
mΩ
KPC104□4AC2B7□□□□ 0.1 32 20 11 27.5 - 900 90 5.6 11.2
KPC154□4AC2B7□□□□ 0.15 32 20 11 27.5 - 900 135 5.7 10.8
KPC224□4AC2B7□□□□ 0.22 32 24 14 27.5 - 900 198 6.8 10.4
KPC224□4AD1B5□□□□ 0.22 41.5 29 17 25.5 8.5 900 198 18.2 4.2
KPC224□4AD1B5□□□A 0.22 41.5 29 17 25.5 - 900 198 18.2 4.2
KPC224□4AD1B5□□□□ 0.22 41.5 29 17 25.5 11.5 900 198 18.2 4.2
KPC224□4AC400□□□□ 0.22 34 33 18 - - 900 1989 18.2 4.2
KPC274□4AD1B5□□□□ 0.27 41.5 29 17 25.5 8.5 900 198 18.2 4.2
KPC274□4AD1B5□□□A 0.27 41.5 29 17 25.5 - 900 198 18.2 4.2
KPC274□4AD1B5□□□B 0.27 41.5 29 17 25.5 11.5 900 198 18.2 4.2
KPC274□4AC400□□□□ 0.27 34 33 18 - - 900 243 18.7 4.0
KPC334□4AD5B7□□□□ 0.33 45 30 28 27.0 11.5 900 297 19.7 3.7
KPC334□4AD5C9□□□A 0.33 45 30 28 39.0 - 900 297 19.7 3.7
KPC334□4AC400□□□□ 0.33 34 33 18 - - 900 297 19.7 3.7
KPC394□4AD5B7□□□□ 0.39 45 30 28 27.0 11.5 900 351 20.6 3.7
KPC394□4AD5C9□□□A 0.39 45 30 28 39.0 - 900 351 20.6 3.7
KPC394□4AC400□□□□ 0.39 34 33 18 - - 900 351 20.6 3.7
KPC474□4AD5B7□□□□ 0.47 45 30 28 27.0 11.5 900 423 21.1 3.5
KPC474□4AD5C9□□□A 0.47 45 30 28 39.0 - 900 423 21.1 3.5
KPC564□4AD5B7□□□□ 0.56 45 30 28 27.0 11.5 800 392 21.3 3.5
KPC564□4AD5C9□□□A 0.56 45 30 28 39.0 - 800 392 21.3 3.5
KPC684□4AD5B7□□□□ 0.68 45 30 28 27.0 11.5 800 476 21.3 3.5
KPC684□4AD5C9□□□A 0.68 45 30 28 39.0 - 800 476 21.3 3.5
KPC754□4AD5B7□□□□ 0.75 45 30 28 27.0 11.5 800 525 25.6 3.2
KPC754□4AD5C9□□□A 0.75 45 30 28 39.0 - 800 525 25.6 3.2
KPC824□4AD5B7□□□□ 0.82 45 30 28 27.0 11.5 800 574 26.0 3.0
KPC824□4AD5C9□□□A 0.82 45 30 28 39.0 - 800 574 26.0 3.0
KPC105□4AD5B7□□□□ 1.00 45 30 28 27.0 11.5 900 900 26.0 3.0
KPC105□4AC5C9□□□A 1.00 45 30 28 39.0 - 900 900 26.0 3.0
KPC105□4AD5B7□□□B 1.00 45 45 30 27.0 11.5 900 900 26.0 3.0
KPC125□4AD5B7□□□□ 1.20 45 45 30 27.0 11.5 800 960 26.0 2.5
KPC155□4AD5B7□□□□ 1.50 45 45 30 27.0 11.5 800 1200 26.0 2.5
KPC175□4AE4B7□□□□ 1.75 54 50 30 27.0 11.5 500 875 28.0 2.5
KPC205□4AE4B7□□□□ 2.00 54 50 30 27.0 11.5 500 1000 28.2 2.5
KPC225□4AE4B7□□□□ 2.20 54 50 40 27.0 11.5 400 880 28.5 2.4
KPC255□4AE4B7□□□□ 2.50 54 50 40 27.0 11.5 400 1000 29.0 2.2
KPC355□4AE4B7□□□□ 3.00 54 50 40 27.0 11.5 400 1200 30.0 2.0
42
CAMEL TECHNOLOGY
SNUBBER CAPACITORS